NO.F.9(49)EP/PR/2017 / 40.0 83 -85 - GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF PANCHAYATS

e-mail:dir.panchayat-tr@nic.in /Website:-www.trppanchayat.gov.in Tele:0381-2324191

Dated, the Agartala 24 March, 2021

NOTIFICATION

Sri Jiban Krishna Acharjee, Deputy Director of Panchayats, Govt. of Tripura has been nominated as the State Nodal Officer (SNO) in respect of Training Management Portal (TMP).

The details are given below:

	4 37 1111			
	Name of Nodal Officer &	Mobile No.	E- Mail Id	
	Designation	\\		
t	Sri Jiban Krishna Acharjee,	4	jibankrishnaacharjee63@gmail.com	
	Deputy Director of Panchayats,	9436503236	Jibankrisiiilaaciiai jeedd e g.i.a.ii.	
	Govt. of Tripura			

This order shall take immediate effect.

To. Sri Jiban Krishna Acharjee, Deputy Director of Panchayats for information please.

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

(D.Reang)
Director of Panchayats
Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to the Secretary, RD(Panchayat) Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information to the Secretary.
- 2. Shri Arun Kumar Misra, Deputy Secretary to the Govt.of India for kind information.

Director of Panchayats Government of Tripura